D'Youville (6-11,3-2 ECC) -vs- Mercy (1-14,0-5 ECC)
01/19/24 at Neil Judge Student Athlete Center, Dobbs Ferry, NY

Date: 01/19/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Z‘t’;‘? d;;‘%g:Pg"S D'Youville 36 58 94

Site: Neil Judge Student Athlete Center, Dobbs Ferry, NY Mercy 22 47 69

Referees: Joe Stage, Sutton Simon, Dave DeYong

D'Youville 94

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

30 Trice,Trayton * 31 8-18 4-7 2-4 3-4 7 1 0 3 0 3 22

04 Jenkins,Chase & 24 8-13 3-7 2-2 0-2 2 2 0 2 1 0 21

03 Hammonds,Nasir * 25 4-9 0-2 1-1 3-4 7 1 6 2 0 1 9

13  Putnam,Mason - 25 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 2 6

01 Fontes-Jules,Renard * 14 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 3 0 0 2 2

05 Birdsong,Bryson 15 3-8 2-5 0-0 2-1 3 2 3 1 1 0 8

24  Thompson,Kevin 14 3-4 2-2 0-0 0-4 4 3 2 0 0 1 8

02  St. Louis,Nelson 4 3-4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 8

22  Matsell,Dawson 9 2-4 2-4 0-1 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 6

11  Hutchins,Noah 20 1-3 0-0 0-2 1-5 6 1 5 0 1 2 2

10  Theisen,Luke 19 1-4 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 2 2 2 0 0 2

TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 36-72 16-33 6-11 13-29 42 20 23 12 3 11 94

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 14-34 41.18 % 6-16 37.50 % 2-5 40.00 %

Second Half 22-38 57.89 % 10-17 58.82 % 4-6 66.67 %

Total 36-72 50.0 % 16-33 48.5% 6-11 54.5%

Technical Fouls: (1)

Trice, Trayton Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 25

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 34 Largest Lead: 0 0

Mercy 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

00 May,Alex * 40 6-14 0-1 9-11 1-6 7 0 2 5 0 0 21

01 Chiles,Taj o 32 2-9 0-1 10-12 0-2 2 3 5 1 0 1 14

04 Kirkland,Garrett * 32 4-10 4-10 1-1 0-6 6 1 1 2 0 0 13

24  Kone,Asa o 16 0-5 0-0 2-4 3-1 4 1 0 1 0 0 2

31 Wahdan,Zein * 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 0 1 0 0

05 Conroy,Sean 27 3-9 2-4 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 2 1 0 8

15 Dewaal,Jayden 22 4-7 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 3 0 3 1 0 8

22  Long,Derek 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2

25  Zmujdzin,Robert 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1

03 Jacobs,Jamal 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 2 1 0 0 0

21  Pitre,Nicco 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-56 6-16 23-30 11-26 37 14 11 16 4 2 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 7-28 25.00 % 2-7 28.57 % 6-10 60.00 %

Second Half 13-28 46.43 % 4-9 44.44 % 17-20 85.00 %

Total 20-56 35.7 % 6-16 37.5% 23-30 76.7 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 8
Points off Turnovers: 4

Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Bench Points: 19

Points in the Paint: 24
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 12



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: D'Youville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mercy

MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,CHASE 19:40
-- REBOUND DEF by KONE,ASA
19:25 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by CHILES,TAJ(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,CHASE 18:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER by TEAM 18:49
18:26 TURNOVER by CHILES, TAJ
STEAL by FONTES-JULES,RENARD 18:26

GOOD LAYUP by JENKINS,CHASE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 18:21 2-2
ASSIST by FONTES-JULES,RENARD ==

FOUL by FONTES-JULES,RENARD 18:00

17:58 MISS 3PTR by KIRKLAND,GARRETT
REBOUND DEF by HAMMONDS, NASIR --
GOOD 3PTR by JENKINS,CHASE(fastbreak) 17:50 5-2 V3
ASSIST by HAMMONDS,NASIR --
FOUL by FONTES-JULES,RENARD 17:34

17:34 MISS FT by KONE,ASA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by FONTES-JULES,RENARD 17:34
SUB IN by HUTCHINS,NOAH 17:34

17:34 5-3 V2 GOOD FT by KONE,ASA
GOOD 3PTR by PUTNAM,MASON 17:17 83 V5

ASSIST by HUTCHINS,NOAH --
16:54 8-5 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by MAY,ALEX
-- ASSIST by KIRKLAND,GARRETT

MISS LAYUP by HAMMONDS,NASIR(in the paint) 16:28
16:28 BLOCK by WAHDAN,ZEIN
REBOUND OFF by HAMMONDS,NASIR —-
MISS 3PTR by HAMMONDS,NASIR 16:22
—- REBOUND DEF by KIRKLAND,GARRETT
16:18 TURNOVER by KIRKLAND,GARRETT
STEAL by HAMMONDS,NASIR 16:18
GOOD LAYUP by HAMMONDS, NASIR(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 16:15 10-5 V5
16:06 MISS JUMPER by KONE,ASA
-- REBOUND OFF by WAHDAN,ZEIN
16:01 MISS LAYUP by WAHDAN,ZEIN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
15:59 SUB OUT by KIRKLAND,GARRETT
15:59 SUB OUT by WAHDAN,ZEIN
15:59 SUB IN by CONROY,SEAN
15:59 SUB IN by DEWAAL,JAYDEN
15:58 TURNOVER by DEWAAL,JAYDEN
STEAL by PUTNAM,MASON 15:58
GOOD 3PTR by JENKINS,CHASE(fastbreak) 15:52 13-5 V8
ASSIST by PUTNAM,MASON --
15:20 MISS JUMPER by CHILES,TAJ
REBOUND DEF by TRICE, TRAYTON --
15:18 FOUL by DEWAAL,JAYDEN
15:18 SUB OUT by DEWAAL,JAYDEN
15:18 SUB IN by WAHDAN,ZEIN
SUB OUT by PUTNAM,MASON 15:18
SUB OUT by TRICE, TRAYTON 15:18
SUB IN by BIRDSONG,BRYSON 15:18
SUB IN by MATSELL,DAWSON 15:18
GOOD LAYUP by JENKINS,CHASE(in the paint) 15:01 15-5 V10
ASSIST by HUTCHINS,NOAH —
14:44 MISS JUMPER by CONROY,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by HUTCHINS,NOAH ==



MISS LAYUP by BIRDSONG,BRYSON(in the paint) 14:20
-- REBOUND DEF by CONROY,SEAN
14:13 15-7 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by MAY,ALEX(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by HUTCHINS,NOAH(in the paint) 13:42
REBOUND OFF by HUTCHINS,NOAH --

13:39 FOUL by WAHDAN,ZEIN
MISS FT by HUTCHINS,NOAH 13:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
13:39 SUB OUT by KONE,ASA
13:39 SUB OUT by WAHDAN,ZEIN
13:39 SUB IN by KIRKLAND,GARRETT
13:39 SUB IN by DEWAAL,JAYDEN
SUB OUT by HAMMONDS,NASIR 13:39
SUB IN by THEISEN,LUKE 13:39
MISS FT by HUTCHINS,NOAH 13:39
-- REBOUND DEF by DEWAAL,JAYDEN
FOUL by JENKINS,CHASE 13:13
13:13 15-8 V7 GOOD FT by MAY,ALEX
SUB OUT by MATSELL,DAWSON 13:13
SUB IN by TRICE, TRAYTON 13:13
13:13 MISS FT by MAY,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by TRICE, TRAYTON --
GOOD 3PTR by BIRDSONG,BRYSON 13:01 18-8 V10
ASSIST by HUTCHINS,NOAH --

12:40 TURNOVER by DEWAAL,JAYDEN
STEAL by HUTCHINS,NOAH 12:40
MISS 3PTR by BIRDSONG,BRYSON 12:34
REBOUND OFF by THEISEN,LUKE --
MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,CHASE 12:29
REBOUND OFF by BIRDSONG,BRYSON --
TURNOVER by THEISEN,LUKE 12:22
12:07 MISS LAYUP by MAY,ALEX(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TRICE, TRAYTON =
12:01 FOUL by KIRKLAND,GARRETT
MISS 3PTR by BIRDSONG,BRYSON 11:57
REBOUND OFF by THEISEN,LUKE --
MISS 3PTR by THEISEN,LUKE 11:48
-- REBOUND DEF by DEWAAL,JAYDEN
11:33 18-11 V7 GOOD 3PTR by KIRKLAND,GARRETT
-- ASSIST by CHILES,TAJ
TURNOVER by JENKINS,CHASE 11:19
11:19 SUB OUT by DEWAAL,JAYDEN
11:19 SUB IN by WAHDAN,ZEIN
SUB OUT by JENKINS,CHASE 11:19
SUB OUT by BIRDSONG,BRYSON 11:19
SUB IN by HAMMONDS,NASIR 11:19
SUB IN by PUTNAM,MASON 11:19
10:57 MISS 3PTR by KIRKLAND,GARRETT
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
SUB OUT by TRICE, TRAYTON 10:54
SUB IN by MATSELL,DAWSON 10:54
TURNOVER by HAMMONDS,NASIR 10:35
10:22 TURNOVER by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by PUTNAM,MASON 10:02
= REBOUND DEF by WAHDAN,ZEIN
FOUL by MATSELL,DAWSON 09:59
09:59 SUB OUT by WAHDAN,ZEIN
09:59 SUB IN by DEWAAL,JAYDEN
SUB OUT by MATSELL,DAWSON 09:59
SUB IN by TRICE,TRAYTON 09:59
09:41 TURNOVER by MAY,ALEX

MISS JUMPER by THEISEN,LUKE 09:23



FOUL by THEISEN,LUKE

SUB OUT by THEISEN,LUKE
SUB IN by JENKINS,CHASE

TURNOVER by HAMMONDS,NASIR
SUB OUT by HAMMONDS,NASIR
SUB IN by BIRDSONG,BRYSON

BLOCK by JENKINS,CHASE

REBOUND DEF by HUTCHINS,NOAH

GOOD LAYUP by TRICE, TRAYTON(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by BIRDSONG,BRYSON

MISS FT by TRICE, TRAYTON(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by HUTCHINS,NOAH
MISS 3PTR by TRICE, TRAYTON

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by TRICE,TRAYTON

FOUL by BIRDSONG,BRYSON

BLOCK by BIRDSONG,BRYSON

REBOUND DEF by PUTNAM,MASON
MISS LAYUP by TRICE,TRAYTON(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BIRDSONG,BRYSON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by BIRDSONG,BRYSON

SUB IN by THEISEN,LUKE

GOOD LAYUP by HUTCHINS,NOAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HUTCHINS,NOAH

GOOD DUNK by JENKINS,CHASE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by HUTCHINS,NOAH

STEAL by HUTCHINS,NOAH

GOOD FT by JENKINS,CHASE(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by HUTCHINS,NOAH

SUB IN by THOMPSON,KEVIN

GOOD FT by JENKINS,CHASE(fastbreak)

STEAL by THOMPSON,KEVIN
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,KEVIN(in the paint)

09:16
09:16
09:16
09:16
09:16
09:03
09:03
09:03
08:45
08:45

08:37
08:37
08:37

08:20

08:09

08:00
07:58
07:58
07:58
07:39
07:13
07:10
07:10

07:01
06:49
06:49

06:41

06:17
06:15
06:15
06:10
05:50

05:44
05:32
05:32
05:27
05:27
05:27
05:27
05:27
05:27
05:27
05:04
05:04
05:00
04:59

18-12

20-12

20-15

20-17

22-17

24-17

25-17

26-17

28-17

V6

V8

V5

V3

V5

V7

V8

V9

Vi1

REBOUND DEF by MAY,ALEX
MISS FT by MAY,ALEX(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by MAY,ALEX(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by MAY,ALEX(in the paint)

FOUL by CHILES,TAJ
REBOUND DEF by DEWAAL,JAYDEN

MISS JUMPER by CHILES,TAJ

REBOUND DEF by MAY,ALEX
GOOD 3PTR by KIRKLAND,GARRETT
ASSIST by CONROY,SEAN

SUB OUT by CONROY,SEAN
SUB IN by KONE,ASA

REBOUND DEF by MAY,ALEX
MISS LAYUP by KONE,ASA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by CHILES, TAJ(in the paint)

BLOCK by DEWAAL,JAYDEN
REBOUND DEF by KIRKLAND,GARRETT

GOOD LAYUP by DEWAAL,JAYDEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by MAY,ALEX

MISS LAYUP by KONE,ASA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by KIRKLAND,GARRETT

FOUL by CHILES,TAJ

SUB OUT by KIRKLAND,GARRETT
SUB IN by CONROY,SEAN

TURNOVER by CONROY,SEAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



04:43 MISS LAYUP by DEWAAL,JAYDEN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KONE,ASA

04:39 MISS LAYUP by KONE,ASA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KONE,ASA

FOUL by THOMPSON,KEVIN 04:37
04:37 SUB OUT by CHILES,TAJ
04:37 SUB IN by JACOBS,JAMAL
04:37 28-18 V 10 GOOD FT by KONE,ASA
04:37 MISS FT by KONE,ASA
REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,CHASE --
TURNOVER by THEISEN,LUKE 04:15
03:53 TURNOVER by KONE,ASA
STEAL by PUTNAM,MASON 03:53
MISS LAYUP by TRICE,TRAYTON(in the paint) 03:45
= REBOUND DEF by DEWAAL,JAYDEN
03:21 MISS JUMPER by DEWAAL,JAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by THEISEN,LUKE ==
GOOD LAYUP by JENKINS,CHASE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:13 30-18 V 12
ASSIST by THEISEN,LUKE ==

03:04 MISS LAYUP by MAY,ALEX(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by KONE,ASA

03:00 MISS LAYUP by KONE,ASA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,CHASE ==

02:46 FOUL by JACOBS,JAMAL

02:46 SUB OUT by JACOBS,JAMAL

02:46 SUB OUT by CONROY,SEAN

02:46 SUB IN by CHILES, TAJ

02:46 SUB IN by KIRKLAND,GARRETT
SUB OUT by JENKINS,CHASE 02:46
SUB IN by HAMMONDS, NASIR 02:46
TURNOVER by TRICE,TRAYTON 02:44

02:30 MISS 3PTR by KIRKLAND,GARRETT
REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==
MISS JUMPER by TRICE, TRAYTON 02:07

== REBOUND DEF by MAY,ALEX

01:54 MISS 3PTR by CHILES,TAJ]
REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==

01:50 SUB OUT by KONE,ASA

01:50 SUB IN by CONROY,SEAN
MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,KEVIN 01:36

== REBOUND DEF by KIRKLAND,GARRETT
FOUL by HAMMONDS,NASIR 01:30
01:30 30-19 V 11 GOOD FT by CHILES,TAJ(fastbreak)
01:30 30-20 V 10 GOOD FT by CHILES, TAJ(fastbreak)
GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,KEVIN 01:16 33-20 V 13
ASSIST by HAMMONDS,NASIR --
01:04 MISS 3PTR by MAY,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,KEVIN --
MISS 3PTR by TRICE, TRAYTON 00:51
-- REBOUND DEF by CONROY,SEAN
00:45 MISS JUMPER by CONROY,SEAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TRICE, TRAYTON --
GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,KEVIN 00:34 36-20 V 16
ASSIST by HAMMONDS,NASIR --
00:03 36-22 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by DEWAAL,JAYDEN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: D'Youville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mercy

20:00 SUB OUT by CONROY,SEAN
20:00 SUB IN by KONE,ASA



SUB OUT by THEISEN,LUKE

SUB OUT by THOMPSON, KEVIN
SUB IN by FONTES-JULES,RENARD
SUB IN by JENKINS,CHASE

REBOUND DEF by FONTES-JULES,RENARD
TURNOVER by TRICE,TRAYTON

STEAL by TRICE,TRAYTON

GOOD FT by TRICE, TRAYTON(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by TRICE, TRAYTON(fastbreak)

FOUL by JENKINS,CHASE

MISS LAYUP by TRICE,TRAYTON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TRICE,TRAYTON
MISS LAYUP by TRICE,TRAYTON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FONTES-JULES,RENARD
REBOUND OFF by TRICE, TRAYTON
SUB OUT by PUTNAM,MASON

SUB IN by HUTCHINS,NOAH

GOOD 3PTR by JENKINS,CHASE
ASSIST by HAMMONDS,NASIR

REBOUND DEF by HAMMONDS,NASIR

GOOD LAYUP by HAMMONDS, NASIR(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
FOUL TECH by TRICE, TRAYTON

FOUL by FONTES-JULES,RENARD

SUB OUT by FONTES-JULES,RENARD
SUB IN by THEISEN,LUKE

GOOD LAYUP by HAMMONDS,NASIR(in the paint)

GOOD FT by HAMMONDS,NASIR

STEAL by TRICE,TRAYTON
GOOD 3PTR by TRICE, TRAYTON
ASSIST by HAMMONDS,NASIR

MISS LAYUP by HAMMONDS,NASIR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HAMMONDS,NASIR
TURNOVER by JENKINS,CHASE

REBOUND DEF by HUTCHINS,NOAH

37-22
38-22
38-24

38-25

38-27

41-27

43-27

43-28

43-29

43-30

45-30

46-30

49-30

49-32

V15
V16
V14

V13

Vi1

V 14

V 16

V15

V 14

V13

V15

V 16

VvV 19

V17

MISS 3PTR by KIRKLAND,GARRETT
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by CHILES, TAJ(in the paint)
TURNOVER by MAY,ALEX

FOUL by DEWAAL,JAYDEN

GOOD LAYUP by MAY,ALEX(in the paint)

ASSIST by CHILES,TAJ]

GOOD FT by MAY,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by DEWAAL,JAYDEN
MISS 3PTR by KIRKLAND,GARRETT
REBOUND OFF by DEWAAL,JAYDEN
GOOD LAYUP by DEWAAL,JAYDEN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MAY,ALEX(in the paint)

GOOD FT by KIRKLAND,GARRETT (fastbreak)

GOOD FT by MAY,ALEX

GOOD FT by MAY,ALEX

FOUL by KONE,ASA
SUB OUT by KONE,ASA
SUB IN by CONROY,SEAN

TURNOVER by DEWAAL,JAYDEN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by DEWAAL,JAYDEN

SUB IN by WAHDAN, ZEIN

GOOD LAYUP by MAY,ALEX(in the paint)

BLOCK by CONROY,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by CHILES, TAJ
MISS LAYUP by MAY,ALEX(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CONROY,SEAN



SUB OUT by TRICE, TRAYTON
SUB IN by MATSELL,DAWSON

MISS 3PTR by HAMMONDS,NASIR

MISS LAYUP by HUTCHINS,NOAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HAMMONDS,NASIR

MISS DUNK by HAMMONDS,NASIR(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by MATSELL,DAWSON
GOOD 3PTR by MATSELL,DAWSON
ASSIST by THEISEN,LUKE

BLOCK by HUTCHINS,NOAH
REBOUND DEF by THEISEN,LUKE
MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,CHASE

FOUL by HUTCHINS,NOAH

SUB OUT by HAMMONDS,NASIR
SUB OUT by MATSELL,DAWSON
SUB IN by THOMPSON,KEVIN
SUB IN by TRICE, TRAYTON

MISS LAYUP by JENKINS,CHASE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THEISEN,LUKE
GOOD LAYUP by TRICE, TRAYTON(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by JENKINS,CHASE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by THEISEN,LUKE(in the paint)
FOUL by THEISEN,LUKE

SUB OUT by JENKINS,CHASE

SUB IN by HAMMONDS,NASIR

FOUL by THOMPSON,KEVIN

MISS JUMPER by THEISEN,LUKE(in the paint)

STEAL by TRICE,TRAYTON
GOOD 3PTR by TRICE, TRAYTON
ASSIST by HUTCHINS,NOAH

SUB OUT by THEISEN,LUKE
SUB OUT by HUTCHINS,NOAH
SUB IN by FONTES-JULES,RENARD

14:
14:
14:
14:
14:

13:

28
28
28
27
08

57

13:45

13:41

13:
13:
13:

13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:

36

24
24

18

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
09
09

49-35

52-35

52-36

52-37

54-37
54-40

56-40
56-43

58-43

58-45

61-45

V14

V17

V16

V15

V17
V 14

V16
V13

V15

V13

V16

FOUL by WAHDAN,ZEIN

FOUL by CHILES,TAJ

REBOUND DEF by KIRKLAND,GARRETT
GOOD 3PTR by KIRKLAND,GARRETT
ASSIST by CHILES,TAJ]

MISS LAYUP by CHILES, TAJ(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CHILES, TAJ

GOOD FT by CHILES, TA]J(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by WAHDAN, ZEIN
SUB IN by DEWAAL,JAYDEN

GOOD FT by CHILES, TA]J(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by CHILES,TAJ]
SUB IN by JACOBS,JAMAL

REBOUND DEF by CONROY,SEAN
MISS JUMPER by CONROY,SEAN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by CONROY,SEAN
ASSIST by JACOBS,JAMAL

GOOD 3PTR by KIRKLAND,GARRETT
ASSIST by MAY,ALEX

MISS LAYUP by DEWAAL,JAYDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JACOBS,JAMAL

GOOD LAYUP by CONROY,SEAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by JACOBS,JAMAL

REBOUND DEF by DEWAAL,JAYDEN
TURNOVER by MAY,ALEX

TURNOVER by JACOBS,JAMAL
SUB OUT by JACOBS,JAMAL
SUB IN by CHILES,TAJ]



SUB IN by PUTNAM,MASON 09:10
GOOD 3PTR by TRICE, TRAYTON 08:56 64-45 V 19
ASSIST by HAMMONDS,NASIR =
08:33 64-47 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by DEWAAL,JAYDEN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by TRICE, TRAYTON 08:13 67-47 V 20
ASSIST by FONTES-JULES,RENARD --

08:13 FOUL by DEWAAL,JAYDEN
08:13 SUB OUT by DEWAAL,JAYDEN
08:13 SUB IN by KONE,ASA
MISS FT by TRICE, TRAYTON 08:13
== REBOUND DEF by CONROY,SEAN
08:06 MISS 3PTR by KIRKLAND,GARRETT
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,KEVIN ==
GOOD LAYUP by FONTES-JULES,RENARD(in the paint) 07:55 69-47 V22
FOUL by PUTNAM,MASON 07:44
07:44 69-48 V 21 GOOD FT by CHILES,TA]
SUB OUT by THOMPSON, KEVIN 07:44
SUB IN by BIRDSONG,BRYSON 07:44
07:44 MISS FT by CHILES,TAJ
REBOUND DEF by HAMMONDS,NASIR --
GOOD LAYUP by BIRDSONG,BRYSON(in the paint) 07:30 71-48 V 23
FOUL by BIRDSONG,BRYSON 07:18
07:18 71-49 V 22 GOOD FT by CHILES,TA]
07:18 SUB OUT by KIRKLAND,GARRETT
07:18 SUB OUT by KONE,ASA
07:18 SUB IN by LONG,DEREK
07:18 SUB IN by ZMUJDZIN,ROBERT
07:18 71-50 V 21 GOOD FT by CHILES,TAJ]
07:18 SUB OUT by CHILES,TAJ
07:18 SUB IN by JACOBS,JAMAL
TURNOVER by BIRDSONG,BRYSON 07:17
07:17 STEAL by LONG,DEREK
07:13 71-52 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by LONG,DEREK(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by TRICE, TRAYTON(in the paint) 06:44
06:44 BLOCK by ZMUIDZIN,ROBERT
REBOUND OFF by TRICE, TRAYTON --
TURNOVER by TRICE, TRAYTON 06:39
06:15 TURNOVER by CONROY,SEAN
06:09 FOUL by CONROY,SEAN
06:09 SUB OUT by CONROY,SEAN
06:09 SUB IN by CHILES,TAJ
GOOD JUMPER by TRICE, TRAYTON(in the paint) 05:51 73-52 V21
05:40 73-54 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by MAY,ALEX(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by TRICE, TRAYTON(in the paint) 05:13 75-54 Vv 21
ASSIST by BIRDSONG,BRYSON ==
05:05 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
05:05 SUB OUT by JACOBS,JAMAL
05:05 SUB OUT by ZMUJDZIN,ROBERT
05:05 SUB IN by KIRKLAND,GARRETT
05:05 SUB IN by WAHDAN, ZEIN
04:55 TURNOVER by MAY,ALEX
MISS 3PTR by TRICE, TRAYTON 04:47
== REBOUND DEF by KIRKLAND,GARRETT
FOUL by TRICE, TRAYTON 04:37
04:37 75-55 V 20 GOOD FT by CHILES,TAJ]
04:37 SUB OUT by LONG,DEREK
04:37 SUB IN by CONROY,SEAN
SUB OUT by TRICE, TRAYTON 04:37
SUB IN by MATSELL,DAWSON 04:37
04:37 MISS FT by CHILES,TAJ

REBOUND DEF by BIRDSONG,BRYSON ==
MISS 3PTR by BIRDSONG,BRYSON 04:24



REBOUND OFF by HAMMONDS,NASIR
GOOD LAYUP by HAMMONDS, NASIR(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by MATSELL,DAWSON
ASSIST by BIRDSONG,BRYSON
FOUL by PUTNAM,MASON

SUB OUT by HAMMONDS,NASIR
SUB IN by ST. LOUIS,NELSON

TURNOVER by ST. LOUIS,NELSON

GOOD 3PTR by BIRDSONG,BRYSON
ASSIST by FONTES-JULES,RENARD

GOOD 3PTR by PUTNAM,MASON

ASSIST by ST. LOUIS,NELSON

REBOUND DEF by MATSELL,DAWSON

SUB OUT by PUTNAM,MASON
SUB IN by THOMPSON,KEVIN
MISS FT by MATSELL,DAWSON(fastbreak)

FOUL by ST. LOUIS,NELSON

GOOD LAYUP by ST. LOUIS,NELSON(in the paint)
ASSIST by THOMPSON,KEVIN

FOUL by THOMPSON,KEVIN

MISS 3PTR by MATSELL,DAWSON

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,KEVIN

MISS DUNK by ST. LOUIS,NELSON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BIRDSONG,BRYSON

MISS 3PTR by MATSELL,DAWSON

FOUL by MATSELL,DAWSON

GOOD 3PTR by ST. LOUIS,NELSON

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,KEVIN
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GOOD 3PTR by CONROY,SEAN
ASSIST by CHILES,TAJ]

GOOD FT by CHILES, TAJ
GOOD FT by CHILES,TAJ

STEAL by CHILES,TAJ
GOOD LAYUP by CHILES, TAJ(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MAY,ALEX(in the paint)
ASSIST by CHILES,TAJ

MISS 3PTR by CONROY,SEAN

FOUL by WAHDAN,ZEIN
SUB OUT by WAHDAN,ZEIN
SUB IN by ZMUJDZIN,ROBERT

REBOUND DEF by MAY,ALEX
MISS LAYUP by MAY,ALEX(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MAY,ALEX

GOOD FT by MAY,ALEX
GOOD FT by MAY,ALEX

MISS LAYUP by CONROY,SEAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ZMUIDZIN,ROBERT

MISS FT by ZMUJDZIN,ROBERT
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ZMUJDZIN,ROBERT

REBOUND DEF by KIRKLAND,GARRETT
MISS LAYUP by CHILES, TAJ(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MAY,ALEX

GOOD FT by MAY,ALEX

SUB OUT by CHILES, TA]

SUB OUT by KIRKLAND,GARRETT
SUB OUT by CONROY,SEAN

SUB IN by JACOBS,JAMAL

SUB IN by PITRE,NICCO

SUB IN by LONG,DEREK

GOOD FT by MAY,ALEX

MISS LAYUP by MAY,ALEX(in the paint)



GOOD LAYUP by ST. LOUIS,NELSON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:21 93-69 V 24

ASSIST by THOMPSON,KEVIN --

00:21 FOUL by JACOBS,JAMAL
GOOD FT by ST. LOUIS,NELSON(fastbreak) 00:21 94-69 V 25
00:07 TURNOVER by MAY,ALEX

STEAL by FONTES-JULES,RENARD 00:07



